The record also includes a copy of an April 8, 2005 
letter from the Wyoming Board to the Florida 
Department of Health filing a complaint against 
Respondent for its dispensing to this resident. Id. 
at 12. 

via the internet or other electronic 
means, approximately one thousand 
eighty four (1,084) patients by and 
through his affiliation with’’ two 
websites which included 
FedexMeds.Com. Id. at 20–21. Kienzle 
also admitted that ‘‘as a matter of 
routine course, [he] utilized ‘telephone 
consultations’ conducted in reliance on 
data derived from the * * *